## KUMORICON 2024

## PARENT PERMISSION AND LIABILITY RELEASE FORM

This is an agreement between us, Altonimbus Entertainment (the organization which hosts Kumoricon), and you, the parent or legal guardian of a minor attending Kumoricon 2024.

Due to differences in culture and audiences, we would like to encourage parents to be a part of their child's anime experience. However, minors age 13 and above may attend without parental guardianship, with permission.

Kumoricon is open to people of all ages. Specific Kumoricon programming which we deem to be for adult audiences only is not accessible to those under 18 and requires ID check.

By signing below,

- 1. You warrant that you are the minor's parent or legal guardian and have the legal authority to enter this agreement regarding your minor child;
- 2. You give permission for your minor child to attend Kumoricon 2024;
- 3. You agree that Altonimbus Entertainment staff, organizers, employees, and/or agents have no responsibility whatsoever to monitor or supervise the minor at any time during Kumoricon 2024, and agree not to hold Altonimbus Entertainment, its Board of Directors, organizers, employees, and/or agents responsible for any wrongdoing, claims, demands, or liability;
- 4. In the unfortunate event of any damages caused by your minor child at any time during his/her attendance at Kumoricon 2024, you accept financial responsibility and agree to fully indemnify and hold harmless Altonimbus Entertainment for those damages.

This form must be turned in upon checking in, either by you or by your minor child, and cannot be mailed.

Minor printed name:	
Parent/legal guardian signature:	
Parent/legal guardian printed name:	
Parent/legal guardian contact phone number: _	
Date signed:	